AC 120V, 60Hz, 12A
One 120V AC power outlet, one DC 5V 4.2A charger w/ 2 charging ports
1. Cut a 4.88” X 4.02”  (124mm X 102mm) hole on the mounting surface.
2. Remove the adhesive tape and protection inserts from the sides of the unit.
3. Set the DOCK-700 unit into the hole.
4. Place the mounting brackets through the included thumb screws. Tighten the
    screws by hand or use 4 mm hex wrench to secure the DOCK-700 to the desktop.
    Do not over-tighten the screws.
5. Plug power cord to the nearest wall outlet. Make sure the wall outlet is properly
    grounded.
1. For indoor and dry location use only.
2. Do not use with extension cords.
3. Do not install this device if there is not at least 10 meters (30 feat) or more of wire
    between the electrical outlet and the electrcal service panel.
4. Do not plug a device or devices into receptacles that exceed a total of 12A.
5. Do not open or attampt to open the unit for any reason.
Please contact Outwater at 1-800-631-8375 for assistance.
Installation Instructions
PDC-NL-120
OUTWATER PLASTICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
24 River Road, P.O. Box 500, Bogota, NJ 07603-0500
Phone: 1-800-631-8375       •        Fax: 1-800-888-3315     •     www.outwater.com
10’